

Asa Hutchinson - Governor Tracy Steele - Director

## **Arkansas Health Services Permit Agency**

Freeway Medical Tower, 5800 West 10th, Suite 805 Little Rock, AR 72204 • 501.661.2509 FAX: 501.661.2399 • Website: www.arshpa.org

October 25, 2018

Ms. Jami Triplett Office of Elections-Rules and Regulations Arkansas Register State Capitol Room 026 Little Rock, AR 72201

Dear Ms. Triplett,

The Arkansas Health Services Permit Agency has enclosed a list of all the rules and a copy of each rule that were approved for repeal by the Arkansas Legislative Council effective October 19, 2018. These rules have been repealed by the agency in accordance with Act 781 of 2017.

Please contact me at (501) 661-2197 or Traci.harris@arkansas.gov if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Traci Harris, Assistant Director Arkansas Health Services Permit Agency



		Promulgated Date	Effective Date	Filed w/ SOS Date	Last Revision Date
Arkansas Statewide Health Coordinating Council Bylaws; C	Arkansas Statewide Health Coordinating Council Bylaws; Changes in Rules and Regulations of the Arkansas Health Planning and Development Agency	ig and Developmen	tt Agency		1D#: 9789
Statutory Authority. Act 558 of 1975		TT911721	12/27/1977	7761/221	
Required under State or Federal Law: (none) Requirement Statement: (none) Repeal: Neither the Arkanse	(none) (none) Neither the Arkansas Statewide Coordinating Council nor the Arkansas Health Planning and Development Agency exist any longer The rules and regulations have been revised	Development Agency	y exist any longer "T	te rules and regulations	have been revised
and replaced. Link to Rule Document: http://arr.blr.arkans.	and replaced. http://arr.bir.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/150/Rules/9789/Fin <u>a}/4.pdf</u>				
Assisted Living Permit of Approval Methodology					1D#: 9852
Statutory Authority: Ark. Code Ann. 20-8-101	-8-101	08/04/2001	09/26/2001	01/22/2002	01/31/2002
Required under State or Federal Law: (none) Requirement Statement: (none) Repeal: The Assisted Living Link to Rule Document: http://arr.blr.arkans	(none) (none) The Assisted Living Permit of Approval Methodology has been revised and replaced. http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/150/Rules/9852/Final/5.pdf				•
Bed Need Methodology					ID# 9842
Statutory Authority. Act 593 of 1987, as amended	s amended	03/31/1989	02/30/1989	6861/01/50	
Required under State or Federal Lawr (none) Requirement Statement: (none) Repeal: The Bed Need Methodology has bee Link to Rule Document: http://arr.bir.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/	(none) (nonc) The Bed Methodology has been revised and replaced. http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/150/Rules/9842/Final/6.pdf				
Bylaws of the Arkansas Health Services Commission Policies for Permit of Approval Review	cies for Permit of Approval Review				ID#: 9839
Statutory Authority. Act 593 of 1987, as amended	s amended	11/18/1987	11/18/1987	11/20/1987	
Required under State or Federal Law: (none) Requirement Statement: (none) Repeal. The Arkansus Heal Link to Rule Document: http://arr.bit.arkans	(none) (none) The Arkansus Health Services Commission no longer exists. The policies have been revised and replaced. http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rulcs/ARR/Entities/150/Rulcs/9839/Final/7.pdf	and replaced.			
Bylaws of the Arkansas Statewide Health Coordinating Council	uncil				ID#: 9792
Statutory Authority: Act 558 of 1975		04/27/1978	04/27/1978	04/27/1978	
Required under State or Federal Law: (none) Requirement Statement: (none) Repeal. The Arkansas State Secretary of State s Link to Rule Document: 1/a	(none) (none) The Arkansas Statewide Health Coordinating Councıl no longer exists. The bylaws have been revised and replaced. Rute could not be uploaded due to the file not being on the Secretary of State site and no agency copy on record. Na	n revised and replace	d. Rule could not be u	ploaded due to the file	not being on the
.≚	rocedures for Permit of Approval Review	<u>4</u>		8Y	ID#: 9836
Statutory Authority: Act 593 of 1987, as amended	s amended	2861/21/60	17 A484 KAR464 S	1212/19/21/1987	
			KARY MARTIN" SECRETARY OF STATE	SECRET	
requirement statement. (none) Repeal: The Arkansas Heal Link to Rule Document: <u>http://art.bir.arkan</u> s	toone) The Arkansas Health Services Commission no longer exists. The policies and procedure have been revised and rghree[0] [][] 92 1.00 8[]07 http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Pontals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/150/Rules/936/Final/8.pdf	e been revised and re	26 All IDiodaya	2018 OCT	
			<b>FILED</b> AR REGISTER DIV.	ARRE	
red on: August 27, 2018					Page 3 of 23

• . Prepare